
EOC offers students throughout Minnesota a personalized, project-based learning experience, leading to adults who can 
achieve their goals, explore their passions, and find their place in the world. 
 

EdVisions Off-Campus 
Board of Directors Meeting 

Thursday, October 24th, 2013, 3:30 PM 
Agenda 

A. Called meeting to order by chair at 3:32pm. 

B.  Roll Call of Attendance:  
Kim Bovee (June 2014) X  Patty Monson-Geerts (June 2016) X 
Lill Raynard (June 2015) X   Karen Locke (June 2016) X 
Larry Schmidt (June 2014) X   Michelle Anderson (June 2015) A  
Kara Nelson (June 2014) X  

 
Others Present:  Gigi Dobosenski, Cathy Diaz, Mike Motzko 

C. Educational Data 
 1.  None 

D. Correction and approval of previous meetings   
1. Approve Board Meeting minutes from last month. M - Locke, S - Schmidt. Unanimous 

motion carried. 

E. Open Forum 
1.  None 

F. Approval of Agenda 
1. Agenda Approval. M - Schmidt, S - Locke. Unanimous motion carried. 
2. Conflict of interest disclosures regarding agenda items. 

G. Consideration of Claims and Accounts 
 
1. Treasurer’s Report  

 
 Motion to approve expenses – M – Monson-Geerts, S - Bovee. Unanimous motion carried. 
a) Revenue of $ 115,268.41 
b) Expenses of $ 75,888.06 
c) Ledger Balance (Cash Fund Balance) of $ 509,613.97 
d) Bank Reconciliation of $ 509,613.97 

H. Communications 
 Dobosenski reported that VOA would be conducting their site visit on 10-29-13 along with IQS. 

Dobosenski reported that Director Cori Wahl has been attending Special Education meetings on a monthly 
basis. 

I. Hearing of Reports 
1. Director Monthly Updates 

Diaz reported that starting now we will be getting payments from the state throughout the entire school year. 
Dobosenski reported we received MCA test results to distribute to parents on 10-23-13 and they will be sent to 
parents shortly. 
Dobosenski reported our current ADM is a little over 98. 

 
2. Staff Monthly Updates 

Locke reported that staff and students recently participated in the annual Fall Celebration at Camp 
St. Croix. 



EOC offers students throughout Minnesota a personalized, project-based learning experience, leading to adults who can 
achieve their goals, explore their passions, and find their place in the world. 
 

Schmidt reported that the Experiential Team is planning the school trip to Washington, D.C. and the 
interest level from students is very high. 
Diaz reported that EOC will be participating in Give to the Max on 11-14-13 and that all money will 
go directly to students asking for scholarships for the Washington, D.C. trip. 

J. Unfinished business 
 1.  None 

K. New Business 
 1. Monthly Board Training 

2. Assurances of Compliance 
Dobosenski reported that Assurances of Compliance need to be signed annually.  A motion was 
made to approve the Assurances of Compliance.  M – Bovee, S – Schmidt.  Unanimous motion carried. 

 3. Policy 201: Records Retention: Round 1  
 4. Policy 806: Crisis Management: Round 1 

L. Next Meeting November 21st, 2013 @ 3:30 pm 
 

M. Adjourn Meeting  
1. Meeting adjourned at 4:17pm. M - Motzko, S – Monson-Geerts.  Unanimous motion 

carried. 
 
 

 

Clerk:    Date: 10-24-13 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



EdVisions Off-Campus High School

September 2013 Financial Report

Revenue 115,268.41$    This is the Cash Deposited for Septe(Receipt Listing Report)

115,268.41$    Revenue for September (Trial Balance - Revenue)

Expenses 76,383.06$      Total of checks written for Septembe(Check Register)
(495.00)$          voided check that was cashed

-$                 
75,888.06$      Expenses for September (Trial Balance - Expenses)

Last Month
Fund Balance 509,613.97$    470,233.62$  

Accounts Recievable

Cash Balance 509,613.97$    470,233.62$  New Total for Last Month

(Trial Balance - Balance Sheet - Cash, or)
Comments: (Bank Reconcilliation Worksheet)

All the adjustments showed up on the balance sheet as receivables, prepays, or deferments.



r_ap_checkreg1 EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER
Check Register by Bank and Check Number

Page 1 of 1
10/3/2013
10:43:54

Batch Co Bank Pymt No Check No Pay Type Vendor Print Recon CurrencyVoid
Pmt/Void

Date AmountGrp Code Rcd
4151 CB 3280 3462 Check 1 Bank of America Yes Yes USDNo 09/09/2013 2,925.471126

3282 3463 Check 1 Bluma, Megan Yes Yes USDNo 09/09/2013 403.311164
3272 3464 Check 1 Diaz, Cathy Yes Yes USDNo 09/09/2013 355.911024
3274 3465 Check 1 Dobosenski, Regina Yes Yes USDNo 09/09/2013 955.321033
3270 3466 Check 1 EdVisions Cooperative Yes Yes USDNo 09/09/2013 55,004.161003
3271 3467 Check 1 EdVisions, Inc. Yes Yes USDNo 09/09/2013 2,500.001005
3288 3468 Check 1 Frontier Yes Yes USDNo 09/09/2013 41.491277
3286 3469 Check 1 i Support Youth Yes Yes USDNo 09/09/2013 1,350.001251
3276 3470 Check 1 InfraSupport Corporation Yes Yes USDNo 09/09/2013 180.001036
3278 3471 Check 1 Kelley, Susan Yes Yes USDNo 09/09/2013 300.001047
3281 3472 Check 1 Lepper, Chris Yes Yes USDNo 09/09/2013 1,560.421135
3275 3473 Check 1 Locke, Karen Yes Yes USDNo 09/09/2013 615.681034
3277 3474 Check 1 MASSP Yes Yes USDNo 09/09/2013 573.001039
3285 3475 Check 1 Monson Geerts, Patty Yes Yes USDNo 09/09/2013 658.891248
3279 3476 Check 1 Motzko, Michael Yes Yes USDNo 09/09/2013 779.021084
3289 3477 Check 1 MSU Continuing & Professional Educati Yes Yes USDNo 09/09/2013 495.001289
3287 3478 Check 1 Raynard, Lill Yes Yes USDNo 09/09/2013 414.661252
3283 3479 Check 1 Schmidt, Larry Yes Yes USDNo 09/09/2013 633.261196
3290 3480 Check 1 Transparent Language Yes Yes USDNo 09/09/2013 1,500.001290
3284 3481 Check 1 Verizon Wireless Yes Yes USDNo 09/09/2013 620.851197
3273 3482 Check 1 VISI Yes Yes USDNo 09/09/2013 309.001031
3295 3483 Check 1 Department of Human Services - SWIFT Yes Yes USDNo 09/18/2013 9.001291
3292 3484 Check 1 Dobosenski, Jody Yes Yes USDNo 09/18/2013 210.001159
3291 3485 Check 1 InfraSupport Corporation Yes Yes USDNo 09/18/2013 90.001036
3293 3486 Check 1 Lamar Companies Yes Yes USDNo 09/18/2013 2,100.001230
3294 3487 Check 1 Mockros, Jessica Yes Yes USDNo 09/18/2013 778.621261
3296 3488 Check 1 Pioneer Press Yes Yes USDNo 09/18/2013 525.001292

4151 CB 3297 9993443 Check 1 MSU Continuing & Professional Educati Yes Yes USDNo 09/30/2013 495.001289

CBBank Total: $76,383.06

Report Total: $76,383.06



r_gl_tbals EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER
Trial Balance Summary Report

Page 1 of 1
10/3/2013
10:38:58

Comp L Fd Org Pro Crs Fin O/S Ty
Fin

Code Class
Sub
Class

Starting
Balance Debits Credits

Ending
Balance

Account
Description

Periods: 201403 To: 201403

F 3,865.94 1,932.96 0.00 5,798.90000422B4151 E 01 005 105 000 000 306 EdVisions Payment-Adminis

F 6,001.84 3,011.47 0.00 9,013.31000422B4151 E 01 005 110 000 000 306 EdVisions Payment-Financia

F 793.25 0.00 0.00 793.25000422B4151 E 01 005 110 000 000 316 Financial Services - Region 

F 314.89 325.45 0.00 640.34000422B4151 E 01 005 110 000 000 366 Tra/bussiness office (wksp, 

F 1,382.50 4,120.00 0.00 5,502.50000422B4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 305 Professional Service - Seco

F 73,259.43 36,854.81 0.00 110,114.24000422B4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 306 EdVisions Payment - Regula

F 0.00 3,106.45 0.00 3,106.45000422B4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 307 Advertising

F 95.42 86.49 0.00 181.91000422B4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 320 Telephone

F 910.40 34.33 0.00 944.73000422B4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 329 Postage

F 95.49 3,805.59 0.00 3,901.08000422B4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 366 Travel - Staff

F 121.11 1,103.35 0.00 1,224.46000422B4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 401 Office Type Supplies

F 3,190.92 1,500.00 0.00 4,690.92000422B4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 430 Instruct Supplies

F 2,936.00 573.00 0.00 3,509.00000422B4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 820 Dues & Memberships-Non S

F 24,619.93 895.30 0.00 25,515.23000422B4151 E 01 010 211 000 302 555 Technology Equipment

F 1,564.06 2,259.85 0.00 3,823.91000422B4151 E 01 010 211 000 311 320 Internet Access

F 3,780.00 0.00 0.00 3,780.00000422B4151 E 01 010 211 000 733 394 fieldtrip expenses

F 0.00 9.00 0.00 9.00000422B4151 E 01 010 400 000 372 305 Third Party Billing Contracte

F 25,803.74 13,204.92 0.00 39,008.66000422B4151 E 01 010 407 000 740 306 EdVisions Payment - SLD

F 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00000422B4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 303 Federal Flow Through - Spe

F 0.00 718.70 0.00 718.70000422B4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 366 SpEd Federal Mileage

F 0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00000422B4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 378 Fed Funds - School Psycho

F 0.00 575.00 0.00 575.00000422B4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 401 Fed SpEd Supplies

F 575.00 0.00 575.00 0.00000422B4151 E 01 010 420 000 480 401 Federal SpEd Stimulus - Su

F 239.03 1,403.92 0.00 1,642.95000422B4151 E 01 010 640 000 000 366 Staff Development - Travel

F 495.00 495.00 0.00 990.00000422B4151 E 01 010 640 000 000 401 Staff Development - Supplie

F 0.00 147.47 0.00 147.47000422B4151 E 01 010 640 000 335 366 Trav/Conv/Conference Qcom

Report Total: $157,043.95 $76,463.06 $575.00 $232,932.01



r_ar_rctdet
10/3/2013
10:43:08

Page 1 of 1

Receipt Listing Report with Detail by Deposit
EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER

Deposit Co Bank Batch Check No
Pmt
Type Customer

Inv
Date

Inv
Type

Invoice
Amount

Applied
Amount

Unapplied
AmountInv NoGrp Code

Receipt
DateStRct No

Receipt
Type

1441 4151 CB

9/9/13 Check m Miscellaneous109/09/13A1456computer damage Credit
60.00 0.00Misc4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 099

$0.00Receipt Total: $60.00

$0.00Deposit Total: $60.00

1442 4151 CB

9/13/13 Wire 1001 State of Minnesota109/13/13A1457state payment Credit
1,293.64 0.00Endow Fund Apportion4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 201
9,311.69 0.00General Education Aid4151 R 01 000 000 004 000 211

47,598.68 0.00Spec Education Aid4151 R 01 000 000 004 000 360

$0.00Receipt Total: $58,204.01

$0.00Deposit Total: $58,204.01

1443 4151 CB

9/30/13 Wire 1001 State of Minnesota109/30/13A1458state payment Credit
39,492.19 0.00General Education Aid4151 R 01 000 000 004 000 211
17,418.17 0.00Spec Education Aid4151 R 01 000 000 004 000 360

$0.00Receipt Total: $56,910.36

$0.00Deposit Total: $56,910.36

1444 4151 CB

9/30/13 Wire 1002 Home Town Bank Henders109/30/13A1459interest Credit
94.04 0.00Interest4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 092

$0.00Receipt Total: $94.04

$0.00Deposit Total: $94.04

$0.00Report Total: $115,268.41



r_gl_tbals EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER
Trial Balance Summary Report

Page 1 of 1
10/3/2013
10:38:29

Comp L Fd Org Pro Crs Fin O/S Ty
Fin

Code Class
Sub
Class

Starting
Balance Debits Credits

Ending
Balance

Account
Description

Periods: 201403 To: 201403

F (161.18) 0.00 94.04 (255.22)000422B4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 092 Interest

F 0.00 0.00 60.00 (60.00)000422B4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 099 Misc

F 0.00 0.00 1,293.64 (1,293.64)000422B4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 201 Endow Fund Apportion

F (227,641.46) 0.00 48,803.88 (276,445.34)000422B4151 R 01 000 000 004 000 211 General Education Aid

F 0.00 0.00 65,016.85 (65,016.85)000422B4151 R 01 000 000 004 000 360 Spec Education Aid

Report Total: ($227,802.64) $0.00 $115,268.41 ($343,071.05)



r_br_reconwrk EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER Page 1 of 1

Reconciliation Worksheet
10/3/2013

09/30/2013
10:45:43

text

HOME TOWN BANK HENDERSON
HOME TOWN  BANK HENDERSOCB09/30/20131106

Audit No Statement Date Bank Code Bank Name/DescriptionCo

4151

 Worksheet has been Finalized
Statement Amount 509,613.97

Deposits in Transit 0.00
 Outstanding Payments

Checks 0.00

0.00Wires

SHR - Payments

SHR - Third Party

0.00

0.00

Cash 

ACH

Adjustment Amount 0.00

GL Account Balance 509,613.97
Co
4151

L
B

Fd
01

Org
101

CrsPro Fin O/S Ty
F000

509,613.97Amount Per Bank

0.00Difference

 Adjustments

0.00

0.00

00/00/0000



r_gl_tbals EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER
Trial Balance Summary Report

Page 1 of 1
10/3/2013
10:39:33

Comp L Fd Org Pro Crs Fin O/S Ty
Fin

Code Class
Sub
Class

Starting
Balance Debits Credits

Ending
Balance

Account
Description

Periods: 201403 To: 201403

F 470,233.62 115,268.41 75,888.06 509,613.97000100B4151 B 01 101 000 Cash & Cash Equiv

F 45,548.36 0.00 0.00 45,548.36000100B4151 B 01 121 000 Due From Dept of Ed

F 159.35 0.00 0.00 159.35000100B4151 B 01 131 000 Prepaid Expenditures

F 2,992.50 0.00 0.00 2,992.50000100B4151 B 01 131 001 EdVisions Coop - Prepaid E

F 0.00 75,888.06 75,888.06 0.00000200B4151 B 01 206 000 Other Accts Payable

F (445,023.29) 0.00 0.00 (445,023.29)000400B4151 B 01 422 000 Unreserved/Undesig

F (3,151.85) 0.00 0.00 (3,151.85)000400B4151 B 01 460 000 Nonspendable Fund Balanc

F 106,299.18 0.00 0.00 106,299.18000100B4151 B 98 143 000 Equipment

F (74,082.43) 0.00 0.00 (74,082.43)000100B4151 B 98 173 000 Accum Depr On Equip.

F (32,216.75) 0.00 0.00 (32,216.75)000400B4151 B 98 430 000 Invest. Fixed Assets

Report Total: $70,758.69 $191,156.47 $151,776.12 $110,139.04


